
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COLINTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Adopting a New
Fee Schedule for the Use of
Columbia County Parks

ORDER NO. 6-01
)
)
)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 94-9,the Board of County Commissioners may
enact rules, regulations and fee schedules for the use of Columbia County Parks; and

WHEREAS, the Columbia County Public Works Director, and the Columbia County
Parks Advisory Commission have recommended that new fee schedules be enacted for the use of
Columbia County Parks;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

I The fee schedules for the use of Columbia County Parks during calendar year 2001,
attached hereto, labeled Attachment o'A", and incorporated herein by this reference are
adopted.

The fee schedules shall become effective January I,2001'

All previous fee schedules are superseded by this Order.

DATED in St. Helens, Oregon, this 24m day of January,200l.

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CO OREGON

By

Joe

2

-)

By:
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Off-Season Rates Effective
Nov. l8th thru May 17th.

CHECKINTIME:
CHECK OUT TIME:

Day Use (20 minutes or longer)
Campsite w/hookups
Campsite dout hookups
Campsite @ Scaponia Park only
Adirondacks @ Camp Wilkerson
Each add'l tent, R.V. or vehicle

per campsite on ovemight camping
Bicyclist/Hiker
Non-Refundable Campsite Deposit
10% Discount to Senior Citizens (Age 60 or over)
Reservation of Picnic Areas
Reservation of Covered Picnic Areas
Reservation of Lodge @Cuorp Wilkerson
Reservation of Schoolhouse @ Camp Wilkerson
Reservation of Cabin @ Hudson

I Refundable Cleaning Deposit for Picnic Area/s
Refundable Cleaning Deposit for Covered Buildings
Sewage Dump
Firewood
Showers (for non-camping individuals)
Annual Day Use Pass @ Prescott Beach Only

(good January lst through December 31st)

Exclusive Group Camping at Camp Wilkerson
Youth Groups - 18 and under

4:00 p.m.

l:00 p.m.

COLUMBIA COUNTY PARIG' FEES - 2OO1

$ 2.00 per motor vehicle
$ 15.00 per night *

$ 12.00 per night *

$ 6.00 per night *

$ 16.00 per night per adirondack *

$ 4.00 per night **
$ 5.00 per person per night
Equal to one night's stay
On camping only
$ 20.00
$ 30.00
$100.00 per day (includes 8 vehicle permits)

$100.00 per day (includes 8 vehicle permits)

$100.00 per day (includes 8 vehicle permits)
60 person maximum use

$ 2s.00
$100.00
$ 5.00 non-patron

$ 4.00 per cubic foot bundle
$ 2.00 per person, per shower

$ 20.00

rF

,t {<

$200.00 minimum per night for up to 150 people.

After 150 persons, $ 1 .00 per night per person. In
addition, a fee of $5.00 per R.V. per night.

Adult Groups - 19 and over $500.00 minimum per night for up to 150 people.
After 150 persons, $3.00 per night per person. In
addition, a fee of $5.00 per R.V. per night.

Maximum number of people per site is eight (8) people. After eight, another site must be used.

Maximum number of vehicles per site is two (2) vehicles and one (1) towed vehicle (additional vehicle
fee/s still apply). Maximum number of RV's per site is one (1) RV. Over maximum allowable vehicles,
another site must be used and/or vehicles parked outside the park.

PARKS' FEE SCHEDULE .2OOI Page 1.



D(HIBIT ''A''
Pace 2 of 2.

Peak Season Rates Effective
May t8th thru Nov. l7th.

CHECKINTIME:
CHECK OUT TIME:

Day Use (20 minutes or longer)
Campsite wlhookups
Campsite w/out hookups
Campsite @, Scaponia Park only
Adirondacks @ Camp Wilkerson
Each add'l tent, R.V. or vehicle

per campsite on overnight camping
Bicyclist/Hiker
Non-Refundable Campsite Deposit
l0% Discount to Senior Citizens (Age 60 or over)
Reservation of Picnic Areas
Reservation of Covered Picnic Areas
Reservation of Lodge @Caotp Wilkerson
Reservation of Schoolhouse @ Camp Wilkerson
Reservation of Cabin @ Hudson

)Refundable Cleaning Deposit for Picnic Area/s
Refundable Cleaning Deposit for Covered Buildings
Sewage Dump
Firewood
Showers (for non-camping individuals)
Annual Day Use Pass @ Prescott Beach Only

(good January lst through December 3 l st)

Exclusive Group Camping at Camp Wilkerson
Youth Groups - 18 and under

4:00p.m.

l:00 p.m.

COLUMBIA COUNTY PARKS' FEES - 2OO1

$ 2.00 per motor vehicle
$ 18.00 per night *

$ 14.00 per night *

$ 9.00 per night *

$ 20.00 per night per adirondack *

$ 7.00 per night +*

$ 5.00 per person per night
Equal to one night's stay

On camping only
$ 20.00
$ 30.00

$100.00 per day (includes 8 vehicle permits)

$100.00 per day (includes 8 vehicle permits)

$100.00 per day (includes 8 vehicle permits)
60 person maximum use

$ 2s.00
$100.00
$ 5.00 non-patron
$ 4.00 per cubic foot bundle

$ 2.00 per person, per shower

$ 20.00

*

,t< rF

$200.00 minimum per night for up to 150 people.

After 150 persons, $ I .00 per night per person. In
addition, a fee of $5.00 per R.V. per night.

Adult Groups - 19 and over $500.00 minimum per night for up to 150 people.

After 150 persons, $3.00 per night per person. In
addition, a fee of $5.00 per R.V. per night.

Maximum number of people per site is eight (8) people. After eight, another site must be used.

Maximum number of vehicles per site is two (2) vehicles and one (1) towed vehicle (additional vehicle

fee/s still apply). Maximum number of RV's per site is one (1) RV. Over maximum allowable vehicles,
another site must be used and/or vehicles parked outside the park.

PARKS' FEE SCHEDULE . 2OO1 Page2.


